



SRIVEN MULTITECH LIMITED

Ref: BSE/AGM/Corporate/8/3
Dated 29th August, 2018

To

**Department of Corporate Relations,
BSE Ltd.,
P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai -400001**

Kind Attn : Shri Subhash Purohit

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub : Financial Results – Sept Quarter – 2018 after rectifying the discrepancies
Ref : Your email dated 24th August, 2018
Ref : Sriven Multitech Ltd – code – 531536

With reference to the above, We enclose herewith Statement of Revised Financial Results in PDF format, for the September Quarter, 2017 after duly rectifying the following discrepancies

- A. As per IND-AS Format
- B. Reconciliation table for Net Profit/Loss

The above information is furnished for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,
For Sriven Multitech Limited

Director

Sriven Multitech Limited

CIN: L29219TG1995PLC020007

501-B, V Floor, My Home Tycoon (Life Style Building), Begumpet, Hyderabad, 500 016, Telangana, INDIA

Email: info@srivenmultitech.com

Phone: +91 40 23405691 / 92, Fax: +91 40 23405693

SRIVEN MULTITECH LIMITED

Registered Office: 404, My Home Tycoon (Lifestyle Building) Begampet, Hyderabad-500016

(Rs. In Lakhs)

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2017

Si. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.Sep.17	30.Jun.17	30.Sep.16	30.Sep.17	30.Sep.16	31.Mar.17
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
I	Revenue From Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
II	Other Income	2.01	2.01	2.17	4.02	4.34	8.68
III	Total Revenue (I+II)	2.01	2.01	2.17	4.02	4.34	8.68
IV	Expenses						
	Cost of Materials Consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Purchases of Stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Changes in inventories of finished goods	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Work-in-progress and Stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Purchases for sale	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Employee benefits expense	0.73	0.73	0.78	1.46	1.56	3.12
	Finance Costs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Depreciation and Amortisation expense	0.45	0.45	0.53	0.90	1.06	2.11
	Other Expenses	1.46	1.46	1.54	2.92	3.08	6.14
	Total Expenses	2.64	2.64	2.85	5.28	5.70	11.37
V	Profit/ (Loss) before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items and tax (III-IV)	(0.63)	(0.63)	(0.68)	(1.26)	(1.36)	(2.69)
VI	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
VII	Profit/ (Loss) before Extraordinary Items and tax (V-VI)	(0.63)	(0.63)	(0.68)	(1.26)	(1.36)	(2.69)
VIII	Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
IX	Profit/ (Loss) before Tax (VI-VIII)	(0.63)	(0.63)	(0.68)	(1.26)	(1.36)	(2.69)
X	Tax Expense:						
	Current Tax Net of MAT Credit	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Adjustment for earlier year Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
XI	Profit/ (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (VII-VIII)	(0.63)	(0.63)	(0.68)	(1.26)	(1.36)	(2.69)
XII	Profit/ (Loss) from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
XIII	Tax Expense of discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
XIV	Profit/ (Loss) from discontinuing operations after tax (XII-XIII)	-	-	-	-	-	-
XV	Profit/ (Loss) for the period (XI+XIV)	(0.63)	(0.63)	(0.68)	(1.26)	(1.36)	(2.69)
XVI	Earnings Per Share (EPS)						
	Basic	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 13.11.2017
- The Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30/09/2017 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors in pursuance Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015
- The Company financial results have been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The figures of the previous year/periods have been re-grouped/re-classified, whenever necessary.
- Reconciliation of Net Profit reported under Indian GAAP for the Quarter I and Year Ended 31st March 2017 with Ind AS is furnished below:

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30/09/2017 (Rs. In Lacs)	Quarter Ended 31/03/2017 (Rs. In Lacs)
Net Profit as per previous GAAP	0.63	2.69
Increase in profit due to:		
Fair Value Impact for financial instrument	NIL	NIL
Net Profit after Ind AS (After Tax)	-0.63	-2.69
Other Comprehensive Income	NIL	NIL
Total Comprehensive Income under Ind AS	-0.63	-2.69

- Income tax / Deferred tax liabilities for the current period, if any, will be determined at the end of the year.
- The Statutory Auditor have carried out a limited review of the above Financial Results.

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 13.11.2017



For and on behalf of the Board
of SRIVEN MULTITECH LIMITED

(V.V.SUBRAHMANYAM)
Director (DIN:01029479)